
UCCS (10-7,5-4 RMAC) -vs- N.M. Highlands (7-13,5-4 RMAC)
01/22/26 at John A. Wilson Complex, Las Vegas, NM

 
 

 
 
UCCS 79

N.M. Highlands 94

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 512
Site: John A. Wilson Complex, Las Vegas, NM
Referees: Anothony de  Vethia, Jeremy Ward, Crysal Hogan

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UCCS 27 52 79
N.M. Highlands 39 55 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Ibn Abdur-Razaaq,Marzouq * 24 6-9 2-2 3-4 2-4 6 3 1 1 0 2 17
01 Williams Jr.,Mario * 26 2-5 1-4 6-7 1-3 4 2 3 1 0 0 11
22 McKenzie,Jezza * 24 3-8 2-5 2-4 3-1 4 4 2 5 0 1 10
02 Martinez,Xavier * 27 3-9 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 5 2 6 0 2 9
11 Hull,Brody * 23 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 5
12 Carter,Gavin 21 6-9 0-0 3-6 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 3 15
20 Pranger,Derik 14 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 4
03 Hurr,Alexander 8 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 4
30 Lucia,Tre 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 McKean,Evan 13 0-1 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
24 Williams,Shawn 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
15 Ray,Joshua 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 7-23 18-27 11-20 31 29 10 22 0 11 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-23   30.43 % 2-11   18.18 % 11-18   61.11 %
Second Half 20-37   54.05 % 5-12   41.67 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 27-60   45.0 % 7-23   30.4 % 18-27   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Martinez,Xavier Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Walker,Dontae * 35 5-10 0-2 5-7 1-8 9 3 0 1 0 0 15
24 Adedigba,Ramiah * 35 3-6 0-3 5-5 0-2 2 2 4 4 1 3 11
06 Comer,BJ * 33 3-6 0-0 3-6 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 2 9
20 Parham,Caileb * 15 4-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 1 0 1 8
22 Williams,Nikk * 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 1 6
00 Pierce,Marcus 35 6-12 1-3 11-12 0-2 2 1 6 5 1 2 24
07 Sacko,Ibrahima 17 8-8 0-0 3-7 1-5 6 4 1 2 0 0 19
04 Isoje,Wesley 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 2
23 Catt,Valentin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-53 1-8 27-37 6-28 34 22 16 20 2 10 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33 % 1-7   14.29 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 17-23   73.91 % 0-1   0.00 % 21-28   75.00 %
Total 33-53   62.3 % 1-8   12.5 % 27-37   73.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UCCS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.M. Highlands
19:41 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HULL,BRODY --
TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 19:27

19:18 TURNOVER  by COMER,BJ
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 19:18
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 19:05

19:05 STEAL  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
18:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 18:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,CAILEB

17:54 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NIKK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COMER,BJ

17:48 FOUL  by PARHAM,CAILEB
FOUL  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 17:46
TURNOVER  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 17:46

17:46 SUB OUT by PARHAM,CAILEB
17:46 SUB IN by PIERCE,MARCUS
17:32 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NIKK
17:32 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NIKK

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 17:23
17:23 STEAL  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
17:20 FOUL  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
17:20 TURNOVER  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 17:20
SUB OUT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 17:20
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 17:20
SUB IN by PRANGER,DERIK 17:20
SUB IN by MCKEAN,EVAN 17:20
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHAWN 17:20
MISS 3PTR by PRANGER,DERIK 17:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 17:01

17:01 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NIKK
16:42 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PIERCE,MARCUS

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NIKK
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 16:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DONTAE
16:10 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NIKK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SHAWN(in the paint) 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NIKK
15:45 MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by HULL,BRODY --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 15:28

15:28 STEAL  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
15:24 0-9 H 9 GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,NIKK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:22

15:03 0-11 H 11 GOOD DUNK by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIERCE,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:03
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 14:56
SUB OUT by HULL,BRODY 14:56
SUB IN by CARTER,GAVIN 14:56
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 14:56
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,GAVIN(in the paint) 14:34 2-11 H 9

14:29 2-13 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,DONTAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COMER,BJ



TURNOVER  by PRANGER,DERIK 14:13
14:13 STEAL  by COMER,BJ
14:08 2-15 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint)
13:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NIKK
13:59 SUB IN by SACKO,IBRAHIMA

TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 13:54
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHAWN 13:54

13:54 MISS FT by SACKO,IBRAHIMA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:54 SUB OUT by WALKER,DONTAE
13:54 SUB OUT by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
13:54 SUB IN by ISOJE,WESLEY
13:54 SUB IN by PARHAM,CAILEB

SUB OUT by PRANGER,DERIK 13:54
SUB OUT by MCKEAN,EVAN 13:54
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHAWN 13:54
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 13:54
SUB IN by HURR,ALEXANDER 13:54
SUB IN by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 13:54

13:54 MISS FT by SACKO,IBRAHIMA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO --
TURNOVER  by HURR,ALEXANDER 13:36

13:36 STEAL  by PARHAM,CAILEB
13:32 2-17 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,CAILEB(in the paint)
13:24 FOUL  by SACKO,IBRAHIMA

GOOD LAYUP by HURR,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 13:10 4-17 H 13
12:54 MISS JUMPER by ISOJE,WESLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR --
TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 12:39

12:39 STEAL  by COMER,BJ
12:34 MISS JUMPER by COMER,BJ

-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,CAILEB
12:28 4-19 H 15 GOOD DUNK by SACKO,IBRAHIMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COMER,BJ
MISS JUMPER by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(in the paint) 12:06

-- REBOUND DEF by COMER,BJ
12:00 4-21 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by COMER,BJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERCE,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JEZZA(in the paint) 11:39
REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA --
GOOD TIPIN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA(in the paint) 11:38 6-21 H 15

11:38 FOUL  by SACKO,IBRAHIMA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 11:38 7-21 H 14
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO --
FOUL  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 11:31
SUB OUT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 11:31
SUB IN by HULL,BRODY 11:31
SUB OUT by CARTER,GAVIN 11:21
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 11:21
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 11:21
SUB IN by LUCIA,TRE 11:21

11:10 7-23 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PARHAM,CAILEB(in the paint)
11:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NIKK
11:10 SUB OUT by SACKO,IBRAHIMA

MISS 3PTR by HURR,ALEXANDER 11:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:00 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NIKK
MISS 3PTR by HURR,ALEXANDER 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ISOJE,WESLEY
10:38 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by HURR,ALEXANDER 10:33



10:33 STEAL  by PIERCE,MARCUS
10:27 TURNOVER  by TEAM
10:27 SUB OUT by ISOJE,WESLEY
10:27 SUB OUT by COMER,BJ
10:27 SUB IN by WALKER,DONTAE
10:27 SUB IN by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH

MISS 3PTR by HURR,ALEXANDER 10:12
-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,CAILEB

10:07 7-25 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,DONTAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by HURR,ALEXANDER 10:07
SUB OUT by HURR,ALEXANDER 10:07
SUB IN by MCKEAN,EVAN 10:07
SUB OUT by LUCIA,TRE 10:07
SUB IN by RAY,JOSHUA 10:07

10:07 7-26 H 19 GOOD FT by WALKER,DONTAE(fastbreak)
09:53 FOUL  by PIERCE,MARCUS

MISS FT by MCKEAN,EVAN 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH

09:46 7-28 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SACKO,IBRAHIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH

TURNOVER  by HULL,BRODY 09:31
09:21 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,MARCUS

STEAL  by HULL,BRODY 09:21
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 09:16
FOUL  by RAY,JOSHUA 09:14

09:14 SUB OUT by PIERCE,MARCUS
09:14 SUB IN by COMER,BJ

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DONTAE
08:51 MISS LAYUP by COMER,BJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAY,JOSHUA --
08:45 FOUL  by SACKO,IBRAHIMA

MISS FT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO(fastbreak) 08:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:45 SUB OUT by SACKO,IBRAHIMA
08:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NIKK

SUB OUT by RAY,JOSHUA 08:45
SUB IN by CARTER,GAVIN 08:45
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO(fastbreak) 08:45 8-28 H 20
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 08:45
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 08:45
SUB OUT by HULL,BRODY 08:45
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHAWN 08:45
FOUL  by MCKEAN,EVAN 08:29

08:09 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,DONTAE
-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,CAILEB

07:51 8-30 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,DONTAE
07:37 FOUL  by WALKER,DONTAE

GOOD FT by MCKEAN,EVAN 07:37 9-30 H 21
MISS FT by MCKEAN,EVAN 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DONTAE
07:35 SUB OUT by PARHAM,CAILEB
07:35 SUB IN by PIERCE,MARCUS
07:09 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NIKK

STEAL  by CARTER,GAVIN 07:09
07:09 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NIKK

MISS FT by CARTER,GAVIN(fastbreak) 07:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:09 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NIKK
07:09 SUB IN by ISOJE,WESLEY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHAWN 07:09
SUB IN by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 07:09
GOOD FT by CARTER,GAVIN(fastbreak) 07:09 10-30 H 20



FOUL  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 06:50
06:50 10-31 H 21 GOOD FT by COMER,BJ

SUB OUT by MCKEAN,EVAN 06:50
SUB IN by PRANGER,DERIK 06:50

06:50 MISS FT by COMER,BJ
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,DONTAE

06:46 10-33 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,DONTAE
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GAVIN(in the paint) 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ISOJE,WESLEY
06:27 TURNOVER  by WALKER,DONTAE

STEAL  by CARTER,GAVIN 06:27
GOOD LAYUP by PRANGER,DERIK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:21 12-33 H 21

06:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:57 MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA --
05:52 FOUL  by ISOJE,WESLEY

GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA(fastbreak) 05:52 13-33 H 20
05:52 SUB OUT by COMER,BJ
05:52 SUB IN by PARHAM,CAILEB

SUB OUT by CARTER,GAVIN 05:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 05:52
GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA(fastbreak) 05:52 14-33 H 19

05:34 TURNOVER  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
STEAL  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 05:34
MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 05:26

05:25 FOUL  by ISOJE,WESLEY
GOOD FT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 05:25 15-33 H 18
MISS FT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 05:25
REBOUND OFF by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR --

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DONTAE
05:17 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,MARCUS

STEAL  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 05:17
05:07 FOUL  by WALKER,DONTAE

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 05:07 16-33 H 17
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 05:07 17-33 H 16

04:59 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,MARCUS
STEAL  by PRANGER,DERIK 04:59

04:56 FOUL  by PARHAM,CAILEB
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO(fastbreak) 04:56 18-33 H 15

04:56 SUB OUT by ISOJE,WESLEY
04:56 SUB OUT by PARHAM,CAILEB
04:56 SUB IN by COMER,BJ
04:56 SUB IN by CATT,VALENTIN

SUB OUT by PRANGER,DERIK 04:56
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 04:56
SUB IN by HULL,BRODY 04:56
SUB IN by CARTER,GAVIN 04:56
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO(fastbreak) 04:56 19-33 H 14
FOUL  by HULL,BRODY 04:42

04:42 19-34 H 15 GOOD FT by WALKER,DONTAE
04:42 19-35 H 16 GOOD FT by WALKER,DONTAE

TURNOVER  by CARTER,GAVIN 04:26
04:26 STEAL  by PIERCE,MARCUS
04:20 MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 04:06
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 04:02 21-35 H 14

03:30 21-37 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:12
SUB OUT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 03:12
SUB OUT by CARTER,GAVIN 03:12



SUB IN by PRANGER,DERIK 03:12
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 03:12
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 03:07
REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA --

03:06 FOUL  by COMER,BJ
MISS FT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 03:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DONTAE
02:56 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,DONTAE

REBOUND DEF by PRANGER,DERIK --
TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 02:49
SUB OUT by HULL,BRODY 02:49
SUB IN by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 02:49

02:25 MISS 3PTR by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 02:13 24-37 H 13
ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA --

01:39 MISS 3PTR by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO --
MISS 3PTR by PRANGER,DERIK 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by COMER,BJ
01:00 MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,XAVIER --
00:53 SUB OUT by CATT,VALENTIN
00:53 SUB IN by ISOJE,WESLEY

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DONTAE

FOUL  by PRANGER,DERIK 00:38
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 00:38
SUB IN by LUCIA,TRE 00:38

00:38 24-38 H 14 GOOD FT by WALKER,DONTAE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 00:38
SUB IN by CARTER,GAVIN 00:38

00:38 24-39 H 15 GOOD FT by WALKER,DONTAE(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by LUCIA,TRE 00:32 27-39 H 12
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER --

00:01 MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UCCS Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.M. Highlands
20:00 SUB OUT by PIERCE,MARCUS
20:00 SUB OUT by ISOJE,WESLEY
20:00 SUB IN by PARHAM,CAILEB
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NIKK

SUB OUT by CARTER,GAVIN 20:00
SUB OUT by PRANGER,DERIK 20:00
SUB OUT by LUCIA,TRE 20:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 20:00
SUB IN by HULL,BRODY 20:00
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 20:00

19:50 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NIKK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:50
MISS LAYUP by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(in the paint) 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NIKK
19:23 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR --
GOOD LAYUP by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(in the paint) 19:15 29-41 H 12



ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER --
19:01 TURNOVER  by PARHAM,CAILEB

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 19:01
GOOD JUMPER by HULL,BRODY(in the paint) 18:56 31-41 H 10

18:56 FOUL  by PARHAM,CAILEB
18:56 SUB OUT by PARHAM,CAILEB
18:56 SUB IN by PIERCE,MARCUS

GOOD FT by HULL,BRODY 18:56 32-41 H 9
FOUL  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 18:36

18:34 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,MARCUS
STEAL  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 18:34
GOOD LAYUP by HULL,BRODY(in the paint) 18:29 34-41 H 7
ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA --

18:16 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NIKK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NIKK

FOUL  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 18:12
18:12 34-42 H 8 GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS
18:12 34-43 H 9 GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(in the paint) 18:00 36-43 H 7
ASSIST  by HULL,BRODY --

17:44 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by COMER,BJ(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 17:30 39-45 H 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO --

17:16 39-47 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 17:16
SUB OUT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 17:16
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 17:16
SUB IN by PRANGER,DERIK 17:16
SUB IN by MCKEAN,EVAN 17:16

17:16 39-48 H 9 GOOD FT by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by PRANGER,DERIK(in the paint) 16:59 41-48 H 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO --
FOUL  by PRANGER,DERIK 16:34

16:32 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,DONTAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRANGER,DERIK --

16:31 FOUL  by WALKER,DONTAE
16:31 SUB OUT by WALKER,DONTAE
16:31 SUB IN by SACKO,IBRAHIMA

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 16:20
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 16:20
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 16:20
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 16:20
SUB IN by CARTER,GAVIN 16:20
SUB IN by LUCIA,TRE 16:20

16:02 MISS LAYUP by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COMER,BJ

15:57 MISS LAYUP by COMER,BJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SACKO,IBRAHIMA

15:52 41-50 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SACKO,IBRAHIMA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,GAVIN(in the paint) 15:43 43-50 H 7

15:16 TURNOVER  by SACKO,IBRAHIMA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16

15:16 SUB OUT by COMER,BJ
15:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NIKK
15:16 SUB IN by WALKER,DONTAE
15:16 SUB IN by PARHAM,CAILEB

SUB OUT by HULL,BRODY 15:16
SUB OUT by LUCIA,TRE 15:16
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 15:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHAWN 15:16
GOOD 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 15:11 46-50 H 4

14:57 TURNOVER  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH



MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 14:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,CAILEB

14:33 46-52 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SACKO,IBRAHIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIERCE,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by PRANGER,DERIK(in the paint) 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SACKO,IBRAHIMA

14:13 46-54 H 8 GOOD DUNK by PARHAM,CAILEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIERCE,MARCUS

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,GAVIN(in the paint) 13:54 48-54 H 6
FOUL  by MCKEAN,EVAN 13:35
SUB OUT by PRANGER,DERIK 13:35
SUB OUT by MCKEAN,EVAN 13:35
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 13:35
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 13:35
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHAWN 13:35

13:35 MISS FT by SACKO,IBRAHIMA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SHAWN --

13:16 SUB OUT by WALKER,DONTAE
13:16 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NIKK

SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 13:16
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SHAWN 13:16
SUB IN by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 13:16
SUB IN by HULL,BRODY 13:16
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 13:15 51-54 H 3
ASSIST  by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 12:47

12:47 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by SACKO,IBRAHIMA
12:47 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by SACKO,IBRAHIMA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 12:45
12:45 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
12:45 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,GAVIN(in the paint) 12:35 53-58 H 5
12:35 FOUL  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH

MISS FT by CARTER,GAVIN 12:34
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,GAVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 12:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
12:20 53-60 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint)
11:56 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NIKK
11:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NIKK
11:56 SUB IN by WALKER,DONTAE

SUB OUT by HULL,BRODY 11:56
SUB IN by HURR,ALEXANDER 11:56
GOOD FT by CARTER,GAVIN 11:56 54-60 H 6
GOOD FT by CARTER,GAVIN 11:56 55-60 H 5

11:37 55-62 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,CAILEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SACKO,IBRAHIMA

MISS LAYUP by HURR,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 11:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 11:19
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 11:19
GOOD JUMPER by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 11:00 57-62 H 5
ASSIST  by HURR,ALEXANDER --
FOUL  by HURR,ALEXANDER 10:48

10:47 MISS FT by SACKO,IBRAHIMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HURR,ALEXANDER 10:47
SUB IN by PRANGER,DERIK 10:47

10:47 57-63 H 6 GOOD FT by SACKO,IBRAHIMA
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,GAVIN(in the paint) 10:40 59-63 H 4

10:40 FOUL  by PARHAM,CAILEB
10:40 SUB OUT by PARHAM,CAILEB



10:40 SUB IN by COMER,BJ
MISS FT by CARTER,GAVIN 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DONTAE
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 10:33

10:33 59-64 H 5 GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 10:33
SUB OUT by CARTER,GAVIN 10:33
SUB IN by HULL,BRODY 10:33
SUB IN by LUCIA,TRE 10:33

10:33 59-65 H 6 GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SACKO,IBRAHIMA
FOUL  by HULL,BRODY 09:44

09:44 59-66 H 7 GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS
SUB OUT by LUCIA,TRE 09:44
SUB IN by MCKEAN,EVAN 09:44

09:44 MISS FT by PIERCE,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PRANGER,DERIK(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,MARCUS
FOUL  by PRANGER,DERIK 09:19

09:19 59-67 H 8 GOOD FT by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 09:19
SUB OUT by HULL,BRODY 09:19
SUB OUT by PRANGER,DERIK 09:19
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 09:19
SUB IN by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 09:19
SUB IN by CARTER,GAVIN 09:19

09:19 59-68 H 9 GOOD FT by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 08:59

08:59 BLOCK  by PIERCE,MARCUS
-- REBOUND DEF by SACKO,IBRAHIMA

08:57 TURNOVER  by SACKO,IBRAHIMA
MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 08:52
REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JEZZA --
TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 08:49

08:42 59-70 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SACKO,IBRAHIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH

08:26 FOUL  by SACKO,IBRAHIMA
GOOD FT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 08:26 60-70 H 10
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 08:26
SUB IN by RAY,JOSHUA 08:26
GOOD FT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 08:26 61-70 H 9

08:16 61-72 H 11 GOOD DUNK by SACKO,IBRAHIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COMER,BJ

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,GAVIN(in the paint) 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DONTAE

FOUL  by CARTER,GAVIN 08:02
08:02 MISS FT by WALKER,DONTAE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:02 SUB OUT by SACKO,IBRAHIMA
08:02 SUB IN by ISOJE,WESLEY

SUB OUT by CARTER,GAVIN 08:02
SUB OUT by MCKEAN,EVAN 08:02
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 08:02
SUB IN by HULL,BRODY 08:02

08:02 MISS FT by WALKER,DONTAE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR --
GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 07:47 63-72 H 9

07:22 63-74 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,DONTAE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 07:10 66-74 H 8

06:43 66-76 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ISOJE,WESLEY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by PIERCE,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,XAVIER(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by COMER,BJ
06:05 66-78 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PIERCE,MARCUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 05:58
05:58 STEAL  by ISOJE,WESLEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:53
SUB OUT by HULL,BRODY 05:53
SUB OUT by RAY,JOSHUA 05:53
SUB IN by PRANGER,DERIK 05:53
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
05:53 SUB IN by PARHAM,CAILEB

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 05:43
05:43 66-79 H 13 GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS
05:43 66-80 H 14 GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by PRANGER,DERIK 05:29
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO --

05:29 FOUL  by COMER,BJ
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 05:29 67-80 H 13

05:29 SUB OUT by ISOJE,WESLEY
05:29 SUB IN by SACKO,IBRAHIMA

SUB OUT by PRANGER,DERIK 05:29
SUB IN by CARTER,GAVIN 05:29
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 05:29 68-80 H 12
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 05:20

05:20 MISS FT by COMER,BJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:20 MISS FT by COMER,BJ
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO --
FOUL TECH by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 05:15
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 05:15

05:09 68-81 H 13 GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS
05:09 68-82 H 14 GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO(in the paint) 05:09 70-82 H 12
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,XAVIER 05:09
SUB IN by LUCIA,TRE 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by PARHAM,CAILEB
05:09 SUB IN by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH

FOUL  by CARTER,GAVIN 05:05
05:05 70-83 H 13 GOOD FT by COMER,BJ(fastbreak)
05:05 70-84 H 14 GOOD FT by COMER,BJ(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SACKO,IBRAHIMA

04:51 70-86 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by COMER,BJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GAVIN 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,MARCUS

04:31 70-88 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by SACKO,IBRAHIMA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 04:08 73-88 H 15
03:34 TURNOVER  by COMER,BJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 03:34
SUB OUT by CARTER,GAVIN 03:34
SUB IN by HULL,BRODY 03:34
SUB IN by MCKEAN,EVAN 03:34
TURNOVER  by HULL,BRODY 03:17

03:05 73-90 H 17 GOOD DUNK by SACKO,IBRAHIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIERCE,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by MCKEAN,EVAN(in the paint) 02:47
REBOUND OFF by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR --
GOOD TIPIN by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR(in the paint) 02:43 75-90 H 15
FOUL  by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 02:36



02:36 75-91 H 16 GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JEZZA 02:36
SUB OUT by MCKEAN,EVAN 02:36
SUB OUT by LUCIA,TRE 02:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 02:36
SUB IN by HURR,ALEXANDER 02:36
SUB IN by CARTER,GAVIN 02:36
SUB OUT by IBN ABDUR-RAZAAQ,MAR 02:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SHAWN 02:36

02:36 75-92 H 17 GOOD FT by PIERCE,MARCUS(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SHAWN(in the paint) 02:29

02:29 BLOCK  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:22 TURNOVER  by PIERCE,MARCUS
STEAL  by HURR,ALEXANDER 02:22
MISS 3PTR by HULL,BRODY 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SACKO,IBRAHIMA
01:40 MISS 3PTR by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH

REBOUND DEF by HURR,ALEXANDER --
GOOD JUMPER by HURR,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 01:27 77-92 H 15

01:01 TURNOVER  by ADEDIGBA,RAMIAH
STEAL  by CARTER,GAVIN 01:01
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,GAVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:57 79-92 H 13
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,MARIO 00:57
SUB IN by PRANGER,DERIK 00:57

00:38 79-94 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,MARCUS
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SHAWN 00:31
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SHAWN 00:31

00:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM


